

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 2136 of 2024****Smt. Bisni Bai & Another *Versus* State of Chhattisgarh & Others****Order on Board**

08/08/2024	Heard Mr. B.P. Sharma and Mr. M.L. Sakat, learned counsel for the petitioners as well as Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General, appearing for the State / respondent Nos. 1 & 2. The learned counsel for the petitioners states that he wishes to file an additional affidavit in the present matter. Put up the matter on Monday i.e. 12.08.2024. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice