

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 2136 of 2024****SMT. BISNI BAI, *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

09.10.2025	Heard Shri B.P. Sharma, Advocate and Shri Pushp Kumar Gupta, learned counsels for the petitioners. Also heard Shri Shashank Thakur, learned Dy. Advocate General for the State and Shri Devershi Thakur, learned counsel for the respective respondent(s). Two weeks time is granted to learned Counsel for the respondents to file reply and further two

weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder to the reply filed.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue, till the next date of hearing.

List thereafter.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice