



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

CRMP No. 2136 of 2024

SMT. BISNI BAI, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

<u>08.05.2026</u>	Heard Mr. B.P. Sharma, learned counsel for the Petitioner. Also heard Mr. Ashish Shukla, learned Addl. A.G., for the State/respondent No. 1 & 2. Mr. Palash Jha, learned counsel for respondent No. 3. Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, learned counsel has put an appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4 and learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 pray for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Further one week time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice